	-00	3-2001	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)			r Patent and Trademark Office 12002/46001
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Paterns and marginal	308468	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marilyn M. Pink,	8/3/0/		ss of receiving party(ies):
Stephen L. Gordon, Bob Filer Warren J. Potash		Name:	Fitness-Health Incorporating Technology Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠No	Internal Address: Street Address:	: 890 Ravensbury Street Westlake Village, CA 91361
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(′s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
	lerger Change of Name		e H
Other			a tri
Execution Date(s): June 21, 2001, June 6, 2001, June 6, 2001, and June 18, 2001		00	921134
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s);		Off
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is	s: August 3, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	attachadi 🗆 Vas 🖉 No	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Clint Gerdine Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700		6. Total number of	applications
		and patents invol	
		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$40.00
		Enclosed	
Washington, DC 20005		Authorized to b	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account r	number:
	1	11-0600	
	321134	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true
Clint Gerdine (41,035) Name of Person Signing	<u>Lint Derdi</u> Signature	ne <u>August 3, 2001</u> Date	-
	Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)313140v1			

DC01 376894 V 1

PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 12002/46001

Whereas, I, <u>Marilyn M. Pink of Westlake Village. California</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>a method and system for generating an exercise program.</u>

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

Application Number ____/___.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and

Whereas, <u>Fitness-Health Incorporating Technology Systems, Inc.</u> of <u>Westlake Village, California</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is <u>890 Ravensbury Street, Westlake Village, California 91361</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>zero</u> dollars (\$<u>0</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 21 day of June 20 01. at Wattake Village, CALIFORNIA

auly (Signature)

State of <u>ALIFORNIA</u> SS: 480 68 4507 County of <u>Wintum</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>MARININ MAXINE PINK</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>21</u> 37 day of <u>WINE</u>, 2001. (Notary Public) Seal

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upor the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.



PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 12002/46001

Whereas, I, <u>Stephen L. Gordon of Columbia, MD</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a method and system for generating an exercise program.

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____, Application Number ____/___.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and

Whereas, <u>Fitness-Health Incorporating Technology Systems, Inc.</u> of <u>Westlake Village, California</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is <u>890 Ravensbury Street</u>, <u>Westlake Village</u>, <u>California 91361</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>zero</u> dollars (\$<u>0</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 6 th day of June, 2001 at 3:45PM

ohen h.

State of SS County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ____20_<u>0</u>___ day of (Notary Public) Seal

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, I, Bob Filer of Richboro, PA, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a method and system for generating an exercise program

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____, Application Number ____/___.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and

Whereas, Fitness-Health Incorporating Technology Systems, Inc. of Westlake Village, California herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 890 Ravensbury Street, Westlake Village California 91361 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of zero dollars (\$0), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 6^{7n} day of 4^{100} , 2001, at 8 thm

Bu fill

State ofA County of <u>Aucl_</u> Before me personall and acknowledged to day of	
Seal	Notarial Seal Carmela Paduano, Notary Public Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2001 (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is betimeled to take of the of the of the of the state of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 12002/46001

Whereas, I, <u>Warren J. Potash of Dresher, PA</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>a method and system for generating exercise programs.</u>

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

Application Number ____/___.

 $\sqrt{\frac{1}{\sqrt{1}}}$ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and

Whereas, Fitness-Health Incorporating Technology Systems, Inc. of Westlake Village, California herein referred to

"assignee" whose post office address is <u>890 Ravensbury Street, Westlake VIIlage, California 91361</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of zero dollars (Ω), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not

been made. Executed this $\frac{16}{16}$ day of $\frac{16}{16}$, 20.01,

(Signature)

State of PA SS: County of PA SS: Before me personally appeared said WARREN POTAS hand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this IBday of ______(0, 200].

Seal

<u>. , 200</u>		0
	Notarial Seal Lynn Schwartz, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires Apr. 18, 2005	Motary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 NOVAS SCHOOL OF DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION of the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012049 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 08/03/2001